
2023 Bridgestone Tires AHRMA Roadracing Series
Carolina Motorsports Park, March 18-19, 2023

Saturday March 18, 2023
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC

2 Camillo Sassano 1971 Honda CB175 Durham NC
3 Bill Doran 1970 Yamaha CS3 Athens OH
4 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
5 Mark Shaver 1968 Honda CB160 Snow Camp NC
6 Zeca Pires 1966 Yamaha CT1 Sandy Springs GA
7 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1964 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Sprint St. Augustine FL

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 Colton Roberts 1968 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Pawnee IL
2 Craig Light 1973 Bultaco Peachtree CIty GA
3 Bill Doran 1970 Yamaha CS3 Athens OH
4 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
5 Robert Brangaccio 1971 Ducati Basking Ridge NJ

RR 2-Strk Classic 250 GP 1 Sakis Vasilopoulos Yamaha TZ 250 G West Palm Beach FL
2 Thomas Hillard 1970 Yamaha Td3 Rochester MI

RR 2-Strk Classic 350 GP 1 Paul Garland 1981 Yamaha TZ350 Valdosta GA
2 Sakis Vasilopoulos Yamaha TZ 250 G West Palm Beach FL

RR 350 GP 1 Eric Watts 1972 Ducati 350 Murphy NC
2 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY
3 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Drixton Jacksonville Beach FL
4 Vincent Borbone 1967 Kawasaki A1 Hampstead NH
5 Craig Light 1973 Bultaco Peachtree CIty GA
6 Aleksey Kravchuk 1968 AJS Seeley 7r Brooklyn NY
7 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL
8 John Snead 1962 Ducati 350 Neptune Beach FL

RR 500 Premier 1 John Turner 1962 BMW Becks R-50 Loxahatchee FL
RR BEARS 1 Daniel May 1972 BMW R75/5 Wilmette IL

2 Peter Pinello 1973 Triumph T140v JUPITER FL
3 Stan Keyes 1972 Norton Commando 750 Jacksonville FL
4 Jake Hall 1970 Triumph Bonneville Asheville NC
5 Stan Miller 1973 BMW R75/5 St Petersburg FL
6 Justin Hebbel 1972 BMW R75/5 Baltimore MD
7 Bill Gould 1967 BSA Hornet Atlanta GA
8 Mike Baker 1969 Triumph 650 Bonneville Rutherfordton NC
9 Alan Feinman 1976 Triumph T140 York PA

10 Colleen Urmson 1970 BMW R75/5 Murphy NC
11 Herb Haigh 1972 BMW R75/5 St Petersburg FL

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 1 Tony Prust Ducati MH11 Harrison TN
2 Robert Cole 2006 Bimota DB5 Blairsville GA

RR BOT 2 0-900cc 1 Shane Quigg 1999 Ducati Supersport Grandview MO 
2 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA
3 Carl Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 CLEVELAND GA
4 Matthew Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Suwanee GA
5 thomas perkins 1993 Ducati 750 travelers rest SC

RR Class C Footshift 1 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL
2 David Roper 1950 Moto Guzzi Falcone Spl. Hicksville NY
3 Scott Dell 1950 Vincent Comet Middletown NJ
4 Beno Rodi 1938 Norton Winder GA

RR Class C Handshift 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
2 Stephen Aretz 1949 Harley-Davidson 45 flat head largo FL
3 Lewis Leonard 1944 Harley Davidson WL South Daytona FL
4 Renee Joyce 1939 Indian Laurel Hill FL

RR Classic Sixties 1 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL
2 Patrick McGraw 1967 Triumph T100R Daytona Columbus NC
3 John Snead 1961 Norton Manx Neptune Beach FL

RR Classic Sixties 650 1 Jake Hall 1970 Triumph Bonneville Asheville NC
2 John Rickard 1962 Norton 650SS Moore SC
3 David Kaufman 1964 Matchless G12 Atlanta GA
4 Mike Baker 1969 Triumph 650 Bonneville Rutherfordton NC
5 Stan Keyes 1965 Triton 659 Jacksonville FL
6 Alan Feinman 1970 BSA A65 York PA

RR FL Extreme EXH 1 Peter Nicolosi 2001 Aprilia RSV4 Charleston SC 



RR Formula 125 1 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC
2 Craig Hirko 1967 Bridgestone TA 1 Newark Valley NY
3 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
4 Clifton Ginger 1974 Yamaha RD-200 Salem VA
5 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Columbia IL
6 Zeca Pires 1966 Yamaha CT1 Sandy Springs GA
7 Bob Lewin 1973 Yamaha TA 125 Walland TN
8 Michael Perry 1967 Yamaha cs 175 Jupiter FL

RR Formula 250 1 Bob Demetrius Honda CB350 Northhampton MA
2 Vincent Borbone 1967 Kawasaki A1 Hampstead NH
3 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Columbia IL
4 Charles Young 1970 Honda CB350 Powder Springs GA
5 Carl Anderson 1973 Yamaha RD250 Decatur AL
6 David Hurst 1973 Yamaha RD250 Rutledge TN
7 Thomas Hillard 1971 Honda cb175 Rochester MI

RR Formula 500 1 Colton Roberts 1976 Yamaha RD400 Pawnee IL
2 Kevin Dinsmoor 1967 CMR Seeley CB550 Colchester Ct
3 Jim Hinshaw 1970 Kawasaki H1 500 Gainesville GA
4 Michael Wilson 1977 Yamaha RD400 Maylene AL
5 Greyson Rogers 1976 Yamaha RD400 Denver NC
6 Bucky (James) Sexton 1976 Yamaha RD400 York PA
7 Mark Williams 1974 Kawasaki H-1 500 Gainesville GA

RR Formula 750 - Vint Cup 1 Colton Roberts 1976 Yamaha RD400 Pawnee IL
2 Jeff Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Battle Creek MI
3 Tony Read 1973 Triumph Bonneville Charlotte TN
4 Brian Larrabure Ducati 750 Calabasas CA
5 Jim Hinshaw 1970 Kawasaki H1 500 Gainesville GA
6 Michael Wilson 1977 Yamaha RD400 Maylene AL
7 Daniel May 1972 BMW R75/5 Wilmette IL
8 Greyson Rogers 1972 Yamaha CT1 Denver NC
9 Vincent Borbone 1972 Kawasaki H2 Hampstead NH

10 Stan Miller 1973 BMW R75/5 St Petersburg FL
11 Justin Hebbel 1972 BMW R75/5 Baltimore MD
12 Rob Hall 1975 Triumph 750 Charlotte NC
13 Mark Williams 1974 Kawasaki H-1 500 Gainesville GA

RR Formula Lightning 1 David McPherson -- Purpose-built / V 110V ATLAS Spark Osteen FL
RR Formula Thunder 1 Drew Jankord 2021 KTM DUKE Manhattan KS

2 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Galena MO
3 Jesse Davis 1982 Yamaha XV920RJ Long Beach CA
4 Ervin Kollek 2013 Ducati 1199S Panigale Cumming GA
5 Scott Fallen 2022 Kramer GP2R York SC
6 Tommy Ryan 2010 Ducati 848 Edwardsville KS
7 Josh Baird 2022 Indian ftr1200 hudson NC
8 Paul Canale 2005 Suzuki Daphne AL
9 Robert Schaudel Suzuki Gsxr Cumming GA

10 Clint Austin 2013 Triumph 675R Cut Off LA
11 Peter Evans 2004 Suzuki GSXR750 Maryville TN

RR Formula Vintage 1 William Brint 1979 Honda CBX Mount Airy GA
2 Russell Jordan 1982 Honda CB 900F Williamsburg OH
3 David Wallace 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Palm Beach Gardens FL
4 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL
5 Alan Perry 1982 Suzuki katana 1000s East Providence RI
6 Bobby Birdsall 1984 Yamaha RZ350 West Palm Beach FL
7 Gus Christensen 1984 Yamaha RZ 350 Mooresville NC

RR Motard 1 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS
2 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY
3 Paul Elledge 2018 Husqvarna Bluford IL
4 Arch E York 2020 Husqvarna fs 450 Liberty MO
5 Jeffery Permanian 2003 Honda CRF450R Landrum SC
6 Richard Richter 2005 Husqvarna SMR510 Hayward WI
7 Mike Robinson Husqvarna 450 Blairsville GA
8 Brian Rammer 1990 Honda CR500 Sheboygan Falls WI
9 David Rutherford 1965 BSA Trackmaster BSA Talking Rock GA

10 Steve Karoutzos 2022 TM SMK 450 Fi Overland Park KS
RR Moto LeMans (EXH) 1 Camillo Sassano 1971 Honda CB175 Durham NC

2 Brian Larrabure 1968 Honda CB175 Calabasas CA
3 Mark Shaver 1968 Honda CB160 Snow Camp NC
4 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Columbia IL
5 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1964 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Sprint St. Augustine FL

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Rick Patrolia 1992 Honda CBR600F2 Pembroke MA
RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Jeff Nelson 2003 Honda RC51 Matthews NC

2 Ben Baker 2003 Honda RC-51 RVT1000R Philadelphia PA



3 Steve Decamp 1998 Suzuki GSXR750 Deland FL
4 Jared Sedacca 2002 MV Augusta F4 750 new port richey fl
5 Tom Edleston Kawasaki ZX7 Lawrenceville GA
6 Sean Cassell 2000 Ducati 996s Altamonte Springs FL

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 Brian Larrabure 2004 Ducati 999 Calabasas CA
2 Ervin Kollek 2005 Ducati 999R Cumming GA
3 Jeff Nelson 2003 Honda RC51 Matthews NC
4 William Kaszer 2003 Ducati 999.5RS-RGP DLX Manhattan KS
5 Peter Evans 2004 Suzuki GSXR750 Maryville TN
6 Sean Cassell 2000 Ducati 996s Altamonte Springs FL

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Harry Vanderlinden 1990 Honda Hawk GT Hickory NC
2 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda CBR400rr Long Beach CA
3 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL
4 David Wallace 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Palm Beach Gardens FL
5 Monty Stauffer 1992 Yamaha FZR400RRSP Sheboygan WI
6 Jeremy Sharer 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Mount Juliet TN
7 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
8 Bobby Birdsall 1984 Yamaha RZ350 West Palm Beach FL
9 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH

10 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Decatur GA
11 Gus Christensen 1984 Yamaha RZ 350 Mooresville NC
12 Michael Hack 1990 Honda Hawk 650 GT Columbia SC
13 Lewis Leonard 1990 Honda NT650 Hawk GT South Daytona FL
14 Adrian Wylie 1989 Yamaha Ardmore PA
15 Damien Butler 1990 Suzuki GS500 glen mills PA

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Harry Vanderlinden 1990 Honda Hawk GT Hickory NC
2 Kevin Rammer 1991 Honda CBR600F2.5 Newnan GA
3 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda CBR400rr Long Beach CA
4 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH
5 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
6 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Decatur GA
7 Rick Patrolia 1992 Honda CBR600F2 Pembroke MA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 1 Douglas Parker 1976 Honda CB550f Tellico Plains TN
2 Maxon McLaughlin 1971 Honda CB450 Greer SC
3 Craig Martin 1978 Yamaha SR500 Headland AL
4 Wes Burden 1971 BMW R75/5 Canton GA
5 Frank Cotton 1979 Honda CX 500 Madison AL
6 Mark Smithard 1978 Honda CB650 Covington LA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Steven Fowler 1971 BSA B50 Asheville NC
2 Craig Martin 1978 Yamaha SR500 Headland AL
3 Douglas Parker 1971 Honda CB450t Tellico Plains TN
4 Maxon McLaughlin 1972 Honda CB350 Greer SC
5 Cassandra Gooding 1974 Yamaha RD250 Durham NC
6 Matthew Rice Yamaha R3 Charlotte NC
7 Frank Cotton 1979 Honda CX 500 Madison AL
8 Tom SANDERS 1973 Honda CB175 WINTER SPRINGS FL
9 Michelle Wilson 2013 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Indianapolis IN

10 Clint Coulon 1974 Yamaha RD Westwego LA
RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Joe Melchionda 1996 Yamaha TZ250 Tewksbury MA

2 Dave Frick Yamaha Tz250 Washington MO
3 Paul Stamper 1992 Yamaha TZ 250 4DP1 Spring TX
4 Jeremy Sharer 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Mount Juliet TN
5 Doug Donelan 1995 Honda RS Rockville Cen NY

RR Phillip Island Chal 1 Warren Wilson 1977 Rickman CR 1000 Indianapolis IN
RR Pre-1940 1 Rob Hall 1937 Indian Scout Charlotte NC

2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
3 Beno Rodi 1938 Norton Winder GA

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Scott Fallen 2016 Kramer HKR Evo2R York SC
2 Michael Hausknecht 2020 KTM Kramer HKR Evo2R Hampstead Nc
3 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS
4 Scott Kolb 2021 Kramer Kramer EVO2R Saugerties NY
5 Tim O'Connor 2017 Kramer Wallingford CT
6 Mike Robinson 2017 Husqvarna 701 Super Motard Blairsville GA
7 Brian Lowe TBD TBD Arlington VA
8 John Waverka 2018 KTM Kramer Stockton NJ
9 Jeffery Permanian 2003 Honda CRF450R Landrum SC

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS
2 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY
3 Arch E York 2020 Husqvarna fs 450 Liberty MO
4 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Bluford IL
5 Steve Karoutzos 2022 TM SMK 450 Fi Overland Park KS
6 Casey Clark 2018 Husqvarna fs 450 Stanley Nc



7 Dave Frick Honda Nsf250r Washington MO
RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Dave Frick Honda Nsf250r Washington MO

2 Anthony Garrett 2015 Yamaha R3 Bedford IN
3 Patrick Hirschfeld 2016 Yamaha R3 Indianapolis IN
4 Larry Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Blacklick OH
5 Tim ODonnell 2015 KTM RC390 Indianapolis IN
6 Tim Terrell 1997 Honda RS125R Burlington NC
7 Craig Light 2022 KTM RC 390 Peachtree CIty GA
8 Benjamin Zawacki 2017 KTM RC390 Atlanta GA
9 Adam Seibert 2017 KTM RC 390 Jacksonville FL

10 Mark Colasante 2016 KTM RC 390 Columbus OH
11 Doug Donelan 1995 Honda RS Rockville Cen NY

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Brett Folkerts 2022 Kramer 890 GP2 Urbandale IA
2 Drew Jankord 2021 KTM DUKE Manhattan KS
3 Josh Baird 2022 Indian ftr1200 hudson NC
4 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Galena MO
5 Arnold Hastings 2021 KTM 890 Duke R Gaithersburg MD
6 Ervin Kollek 2005 Ducati 999R Cumming GA
7 David Miller 2016 Triumph 675 Mt Pleasant SC
8 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
9 Khari Ford 2019 Indian FTR 1200 Moncks Corner SC

10 Shane Cassell 2021 Ducati Hypermotard 950 Cocoa FL
11 Casey Clark 2022 Aprilia rs660 Stanley Nc

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Drew Jankord 2021 KTM DUKE Manhattan KS
2 Arnold Hastings 2021 KTM 890 Duke R Gaithersburg MD
3 Brian Larrabure 2016 Pierobon X80 Calabasas CA
4 David Miller 2016 Triumph 675 Mt Pleasant SC
5 DANIEL GARVER 2021 Aprilia RS 660 MOORESVILLE NC
6 Tommy Ryan 2010 Ducati 848 Edwardsville KS
7 Scott Fallen 2022 Kramer GP2R York SC
8 Michael Hausknecht 2020 KTM Kramer HKR Evo2R Hampstead Nc
9 Shane Quigg 1999 Ducati Supersport Grandview MO 

10 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
11 Tim O'Connor 2017 Kramer Wallingford CT
12 Joe Melchionda 1996 Yamaha TZ250 Tewksbury MA
13 Brittanie LaPrade 2023 Yamaha R7 Port St Lucie FL
14 Calhoun Bookhoop 2005 Suzuki SV650R Statesville NC
15 Jason Griffin 2002 Suzuki SV650 Pickens SC
16 Brian Lowe TBD TBD Arlington VA
17 Casey Clark 2022 Aprilia rs660 Stanley Nc
18 Brett Folkerts 2022 Kramer 890 GP2 Urbandale IA

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Drew Jankord 2022 KTM RC390 Manhattan KS
1 Derek Kimes 2006 Suzuki SV650 Atlanta Ga
2 Paul Canale 2005 Suzuki Daphne AL
3 Bob Demetrius 2001 Suzuki SV650 Northhampton MA
4 Derek Kimes 2006 Suzuki SV650 Atlanta Ga
5 Steve Decamp 2001 Suzuki SV650 Deland FL
6 Clifton Ginger 2003 Suzuki SV-650 Salem VA
7 Eric Watts 2022 KTM RC390 Murphy NC
8 Jeremy Sharer 2001 Suzuki SV 650 Mount Juliet TN
9 Maxon McLaughlin 1999 Suzuki Sv650 Greer SC

10 James McDeavitt 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 650 Johns Island SC
11 Mitch Skaggs 2018 Kawasaki 400 Bluff City TN
12 Calhoun Bookhoop 2005 Suzuki SV650R Statesville NC
13 Frank Guadagnino 2019 Kawasaki Ninja Manchester CT
14 Jason Griffin 2002 Suzuki SV650 Pickens SC
15 Douglas Parker 2000 Suzuki Sv650 Tellico Plains TN
16 Scott Kuban 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 New Orleans LA
17 Thomas Keith 2019 Yamaha YZF R3 / MT03 Eustis FL
18 Sonya Lloyd 2020 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Milton GA
19 Alisa Cunningham 2021 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Eustis FL
20 Wayne Boyd 2007 Suzuki SV650 Greenville NC
21 Rhett Horton Suzuki SV650 Mount Pleasant SC
22 Dominik Goertz 1999 Suzuki SV650 Fort Myers FL

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Colchester Ct
2 Eric Watts 2022 KTM RC390 Murphy NC
3 Jonathan Hollingsworth 2021 Kawasaki Ninja 400 St. Augustine FL
4 Edward Blount 2015 KTM RC390 Mobile AL
5 William Kaszer 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Manhattan KS
6 Frank Guadagnino 2019 Kawasaki Ninja Manchester CT
7 Tim Terrell 2018 Kawasaki EX400 Burlington NC
8 Mitch Skaggs 2018 Kawasaki 400 Bluff City TN



9 Noel Korowin 2016 KTM 390 Crestwood KY
10 Benjamin Zawacki 2017 KTM RC390 Atlanta GA
11 Brittanie LaPrade 2021 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Port St Lucie FL
12 Jean-Marc David 2013 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Lake Wylie SC
13 Thomas Keith 2019 Yamaha YZF R3 / MT03 Eustis FL
14 Scott Kuban 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 New Orleans LA
15 Sonya Lloyd 2020 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Milton GA
16 Patrick Hirschfeld 2016 Yamaha R3 Indianapolis IN
17 William Doyne 2018 KTM RC390 Lexington KY
18 Larry Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Blacklick OH
19 Alisa Cunningham 2021 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Eustis FL
20 Colleen Urmson 2022 KTM RC390 Murphy NC
21 Tim ODonnell 2015 KTM RC390 Indianapolis IN
22 Eugene Casciaro 2022 KTM Rc390 Atlanta GA
23 Edward Barrett 2016 KTM RC 390 Van Buren MO
24 Anthony Garrett 2015 Yamaha R3 Bedford IN
25 Craig Light 2022 KTM RC 390 Peachtree CIty GA
26 Rick Crespo 2016 KTM RC390 Woodhaven NY
27 Jason Prange 2015 KTM RC 390 Cup Charlotte NC
28 Adam Seibert 2017 KTM RC 390 Jacksonville FL
29 Greg Potter Kawasaki ninja250 Ashtabula OH
30 Dennis Mynatt 2020 Kawasaki Nina 400 Decatur AL
31 Mark Smithard 2006 KTM RC390 Covington LA
32 Matthew Rice Yamaha R3 Charlotte NC
33 David Keeler 2016 KTM RC390 Orlando FL
34 Mark Colasante 2016 KTM RC 390 Columbus OH
35 Carolyn McLaughlin 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Greer SC

RR Sportsman 350 1 David Miller 1969 Honda CB350 Mt Pleasant SC
2 Eric Cook 1971 Honda CL350 Ashland VA
3 Peter Pinello 1972 Honda Cb350 JUPITER FL
4 Greg Potter 1970 Honda Ashtabula OH
5 Beasley Ayers 1972 Honda CB350 Douglasville GA
6 Ken Debelak 1970 Honda SL 350 Nashville TN
7 Silke Crombie 1972 Honda CB350 Mars Hill NC
8 Devin McDade 1969 Honda Cb350 Fairview NC

RR Sportsman 500 1 David Miller 1969 Honda CB350 Mt Pleasant SC
2 Michael Murray 1972 Honda CB 350 Philadelphia PA
3 Greg Potter Honda cb350 Ashtabula OH
4 David Kaufman 1971 BSA B50 Atlanta GA
5 Ken Debelak 1970 Honda SL 350 Nashville TN
6 Peter Pinello 1972 Honda Cb350 JUPITER FL

RR Sportsman 750 1 Steve Enter 1976 Yamaha XS650 Port Orange Fl
2 Thomas Pillsbury 1978 Yamaha XS 650 Westminster SC

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA
2 Richard Lanigan 2008 Triumph Thruxton 900 Myrtle Beach SC
3 Matthew Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Suwanee GA
4 Carl Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 CLEVELAND GA
5 Sam Jensen 1994 Harley-Davidson Sportster 1200 Orlando FL

6 Scott Kuban 2014 Triumph Thruxton New Orleans LA
7 Jonathan Devine 2006 Triumph Thruxton Sanford FL

RR Vint. SB HW 1 William Brint 1979 Honda CBX Mount Airy GA
2 Russell Jordan 1982 Honda CB 900F Williamsburg OH
3 Alexander Cook 1979 Moto Guzzi Le Mans Dublin OH
4 Dominik Goertz 1982 Moto Guzzi 1100 Fort Myers FL
5 Warren Wilson 1982 Kawasaki GPZ 750 Indianapolis IN

RR Vint. SB LW. 1 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 New Lenox IL
2 David Evans 1982 Honda CB450T Hawk Columbia CT
3 Steven Fowler 1978 BMW R75 Asheville NC
4 Clint Coulon 1982 Honda FT 500 Westwego LA
5 Mitch Skaggs 1978 Yamaha SR500 Bluff City TN

RR Vint. SB MW 1 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA
2 Alexander Cook 1979 Moto Guzzi Le Mans Dublin OH
3 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 New Lenox IL
4 Kyle Boclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC
5 Richard Richter 1982 Kawasaki GPz550 Hayward WI

SC Classic Big Wheel Exh 1 Bruce Rutherford + Garrett, M 1975 Moto Guzzi 850T Pomona Park FL
SC Formula Classic (SC4) 1 Warren Wilson + Wilson, M 1980 Kawasaki SC4 Indianapolis IN
SC Lost Era Sidecar (SC3) 1 Stephen Aretz + Maney, M 1972 BMW 75/5 largo FL
SC Modern Sidecar TT2 1 Peter Essaff + Cramer, A 2009 Ireson F2 Sidecar Fort Lauderdale FL

2 Tony Doukas + Doukas, L 1997 Ireson Punta Gorda FL
3 Keith Powell + Stefaniak, W 2000 Suzuki Sidecar Tallahassee FL



SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Rob Hall + Joyce, R 1972 BMW 750 Charlotte NC
2 Doug Donelan + Bove, R 1970 Yamaha XS Rockville Cen NY
3 Daniel May + Eich, J 1972 BMW Sidecar 750cc Wilmette IL
4 Brian Rammer + Rammer, T 1972 Yamaha XS650 Sheboygan Falls WI
5 Byron P Hannah II + Bower, A 1971 Suzuki FP/SP Suzuki T500 Sidecar Allison Park PA
6 Christopher Knight + Becker, H 1968 BMW 750 Farmington MO



Sunday March 19, 2023
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC

2 Camillo Sassano 1971 Honda CB175 Durham NC
3 Bill Doran 1970 Yamaha CS3 Athens OH
4 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
5 Mark Shaver 1968 Honda CB160 Snow Camp NC
6 Zeca Pires 1966 Yamaha CT1 Sandy Springs GA
7 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1964 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Sprint St. Augustine FL

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
2 Craig Light 1973 Bultaco Peachtree CIty GA
3 Colton Roberts 1968 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Pawnee IL

RR 2-Strk Classic 250 GP 1 Sakis Vasilopoulos Yamaha TZ 250 G West Palm Beach FL
2 Thomas Hillard 1970 Yamaha Td3 Rochester MI

RR 2-Strk Classic 350 GP 1 Paul Garland 1981 Yamaha TZ350 Valdosta GA
2 Sakis Vasilopoulos Yamaha TZ 250 G West Palm Beach FL

RR 350 GP 1 Eric Watts 1972 Ducati 350 Murphy NC
2 Vincent Borbone 1967 Kawasaki A1 Hampstead NH
3 Craig Light 1973 Bultaco Peachtree CIty GA
4 Robert Brangaccio 1971 Ducati Basking Ridge NJ

RR BEARS 1 Tony Read 1973 Triumph Bonneville Charlotte TN
2 Daniel May 1972 BMW R75/5 Wilmette IL
3 Stan Keyes 1972 Norton Commando 750 Jacksonville FL
4 Stan Miller 1973 BMW R75/5 St Petersburg FL
5 Justin Hebbel 1972 BMW R75/5 Baltimore MD
6 Alan Feinman 1976 Triumph T140 York PA

DQ Peter Pinello 1973 Triumph T140v JUPITER FL
RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 1 Tony Prust Ducati MH11 Harrison TN
RR BOT 2 0-900cc 1 Shane Quigg 1999 Ducati Supersport Grandview MO 

2 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA
3 Ervin Kollek 2006 Ducati 800SS Cumming GA
4 Jose G. Rodriguez 1992 Ducati 750SS Lake Park FL

RR Class C Footshift 1 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL
2 David Roper 1950 Moto Guzzi Falcone Spl. Hicksville NY
3 Scott Dell 1950 Vincent Comet Middletown NJ
4 Beno Rodi 1938 Norton Winder GA

RR Class C Handshift 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
2 Stephen Aretz 1949 Harley-Davidson 45 flat head largo FL
3 Lewis Leonard 1944 Harley Davidson WL South Daytona FL
4 Renee Joyce 1939 Indian Laurel Hill FL

RR Classic Sixties 1 John Snead 1961 Norton Manx Neptune Beach FL
2 Patrick McGraw 1967 Triumph T100R Daytona Columbus NC

RR Classic Sixties 650 1 Jake Hall 1970 Triumph Bonneville Asheville NC
2 David Kaufman 1964 Matchless G12 Atlanta GA
3 Stan Keyes 1965 Triton 659 Jacksonville FL
4 Mike Baker 1969 Triumph 650 Bonneville Rutherfordton NC

RR FL Extreme EXH 1 Peter Nicolosi 2001 Aprilia RSV4 Charleston SC 
RR Formula 125 1 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC

2 Craig Hirko 1967 Bridgestone TA 1 Newark Valley NY
3 Bill Doran 1970 Yamaha CS3 Athens OH
4 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
5 Bob Lewin 1973 Yamaha TA 125 Walland TN
6 Clifton Ginger 1974 Yamaha RD-200 Salem VA
7 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Columbia IL
8 Zeca Pires 1966 Yamaha CT1 Sandy Springs GA

RR Formula 250 1 Bob Demetrius Honda CB350 Northhampton MA
2 Vincent Borbone 1967 Kawasaki A1 Hampstead NH
3 Charles Young 1970 Honda CB350 Powder Springs GA
4 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Columbia IL
5 David Hurst 1973 Yamaha RD250 Rutledge TN

RR Formula 500 1 Michael Wilson 1977 Yamaha RD400 Maylene AL
2 Bucky (James) Sexton 1976 Yamaha RD400 York PA

RR Formula 750 - Vint Cup 1 Colton Roberts 1976 Yamaha RD400 Pawnee IL
2 Rob Hall 1972 Yamaha RD400 Charlotte NC
3 Brian Larrabure Ducati 750 Calabasas CA
4 Tony Read 1973 Triumph Bonneville Charlotte TN
5 Jim Hinshaw 1970 Kawasaki H1 500 Gainesville GA
6 Michael Wilson 1977 Yamaha RD400 Maylene AL
7 Justin Hebbel 1972 BMW R75/5 Baltimore MD
8 Greyson Rogers 1972 Yamaha CT1 Denver NC
9 Stan Miller 1973 BMW R75/5 St Petersburg FL



10 Daniel May 1972 BMW R75/5 Wilmette IL
11 Mark Williams 1974 Kawasaki H-1 500 Gainesville GA

RR Formula Thunder 1 Drew Jankord 2021 KTM DUKE Manhattan KS
2 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Galena MO
3 Josh Baird 2022 Indian ftr1200 hudson NC
4 Arnold Hastings 2021 KTM 890 Duke R Gaithersburg MD
5 Scott Fallen 2022 Kramer GP2R York SC
6 Tommy Ryan 2010 Ducati 848 Edwardsville KS
7 Clint Austin 2013 Triumph 675R Cut Off LA
8 Robert Schaudel Suzuki Gsxr Cumming GA
9 Peter Evans 2004 Suzuki GSXR750 Maryville TN

10 Jesse Davis 1982 Yamaha XV920RJ Long Beach CA
RR Formula Vintage 1 William Brint 1979 Honda CBX Mount Airy GA

2 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL
3 Russell Jordan 1982 Honda CB 900F Williamsburg OH

RR Motard 1 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS
2 Casey Clark 2018 Husqvarna fs 450 Stanley Nc
3 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY
4 Arch E York 2020 Husqvarna fs 450 Liberty MO
5 Paul Elledge 2018 Husqvarna Bluford IL
6 Steve Karoutzos 2022 TM SMK 450 Fi Overland Park KS
7 Mike Robinson Husqvarna 450 Blairsville GA
8 Jeffery Permanian 2003 Honda CRF450R Landrum SC
9 Richard Richter 2005 Husqvarna SMR510 Hayward WI

10 Brian Rammer 1990 Honda CR500 Sheboygan Falls WI
11 David Rutherford 1965 BSA Trackmaster BSA Talking Rock GA

RR Moto LeMans (EXH) 1 Camillo Sassano 1971 Honda CB175 Durham NC
2 Brian Larrabure 1968 Honda CB175 Calabasas CA
3 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
4 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Columbia IL

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Rick Patrolia 1992 Honda CBR600F2 Pembroke MA
2 Tim Banks 1986 Honda RC45 Owensboro KY

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Jeff Nelson 2003 Honda RC51 Matthews NC
2 Sean Cassell 2000 Ducati 996s Altamonte Springs FL
3 Jared Sedacca 2002 MV Augusta F4 750 new port richey fl
4 Ben Baker 2003 Honda RC-51 RVT1000R Philadelphia PA
5 Tom Edleston Kawasaki ZX7 Lawrenceville GA
6 Steve Decamp 1998 Suzuki GSXR750 Deland FL

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 Brian Larrabure 2004 Ducati 999 Calabasas CA
2 Ervin Kollek 2005 Ducati 999R Cumming GA
3 Steve Decamp 2001 Suzuki GSXR 750 Deland FL
4 Jeff Nelson 2003 Honda RC51 Matthews NC
5 Robert Schaudel Suzuki Gsxr Cumming GA
6 William Kaszer 2003 Ducati 999.5RS-RGP DLX Manhattan KS
7 Peter Evans 2004 Suzuki GSXR750 Maryville TN

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Harry Vanderlinden 1990 Honda Hawk GT Hickory NC
2 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda CBR400rr Long Beach CA
3 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
4 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Decatur GA
5 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH
6 Michael Hack 1990 Honda Hawk 650 GT Columbia SC
7 Monty Stauffer 1992 Yamaha FZR400RRSP Sheboygan WI
8 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL
9 Lewis Leonard 1990 Honda NT650 Hawk GT South Daytona FL

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Harry Vanderlinden 1990 Honda Hawk GT Hickory NC
2 Kevin Rammer 1991 Honda CBR600F2.5 Newnan GA
3 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda CBR400rr Long Beach CA
4 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
5 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Decatur GA
6 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH
7 thomas perkins 1993 Ducati 750 travelers rest SC

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 1 Douglas Parker 1976 Honda CB550f Tellico Plains TN
2 Craig Martin 1978 Yamaha SR500 Headland AL
3 Wes Burden 1971 BMW R75/5 Canton GA
4 Maxon McLaughlin 1972 Honda CB350 Greer SC
5 Richard Lucas 1974 Yamaha RD350 YORK PA
6 Mark Smithard 1978 Honda CB650 Covington LA
7 Tom SANDERS 1975 Honda CB400F WINTER SPRINGS FL

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Craig Martin 1978 Yamaha SR500 Headland AL
2 Steven Fowler 1971 BSA B50 Asheville NC
3 Maxon McLaughlin 1972 Honda CB350 Greer SC
4 Douglas Parker 1971 Honda CB450t Tellico Plains TN



5 Cassandra Gooding 1974 Yamaha RD250 Durham NC
6 Matthew Rice Yamaha R3 Charlotte NC
7 Tom SANDERS 1973 Honda CB175 WINTER SPRINGS FL
8 Clint Coulon 1974 Yamaha RD Westwego LA
9 Michelle Wilson 2013 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Indianapolis IN

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Joe Melchionda 1996 Yamaha TZ250 Tewksbury MA
2 Dave Frick Yamaha Tz250 Washington MO
3 Tim Terrell 1997 Honda RS125R Burlington NC

RR Phillip Island Chal 1 Warren Wilson 1977 Rickman CR 1000 Indianapolis IN
RR Pre-1940 1 Rob Hall 1937 Indian Scout Charlotte NC

2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
3 Beno Rodi 1938 Norton Winder GA

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Michael Hausknecht 2020 KTM Kramer HKR Evo2R Hampstead Nc
2 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS
3 Scott Fallen 2016 Kramer HKR Evo2R York SC
4 Scott Kolb 2021 Kramer Kramer EVO2R Saugerties NY
5 Brian Lowe TBD TBD Arlington VA
6 Jeffery Permanian 2003 Honda CRF450R Landrum SC
7 Mike Robinson 2017 Husqvarna 701 Super Motard Blairsville GA

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS
2 Dave Frick Honda Nsf250r Washington MO
3 Arch E York 2020 Husqvarna fs 450 Liberty MO
4 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Bluford IL
5 Steve Karoutzos 2022 TM SMK 450 Fi Overland Park KS
6 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Benjamin Zawacki 2017 KTM RC390 Atlanta GA
2 Anthony Garrett 2015 Yamaha R3 Bedford IN
3 Larry Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Blacklick OH
4 Tim ODonnell 2015 KTM RC390 Indianapolis IN
5 Eugene Casciaro 2022 KTM Rc390 Atlanta GA
6 Craig Light 2022 KTM RC 390 Peachtree CIty GA
7 Mark Colasante 2016 KTM RC 390 Columbus OH

DQ Patrick Hirschfeld 2016 Yamaha R3 Indianapolis IN
RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Drew Jankord 2021 KTM DUKE Manhattan KS

2 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Galena MO
3 Arnold Hastings 2021 KTM 890 Duke R Gaithersburg MD
4 Josh Baird 2022 Indian ftr1200 hudson NC
5 Ervin Kollek 2005 Ducati 999R Cumming GA
6 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
7 Shane Cassell 2021 Ducati Hypermotard 950 Cocoa FL

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Drew Jankord 2021 KTM DUKE Manhattan KS
2 Arnold Hastings 2021 KTM 890 Duke R Gaithersburg MD
3 David Miller 2016 Triumph 675 Mt Pleasant SC
4 Tommy Ryan 2010 Ducati 848 Edwardsville KS
5 Shane Quigg 1999 Ducati Supersport Grandview MO 
6 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
7 Brittanie LaPrade 2023 Yamaha R7 Port St Lucie FL
8 Casey Clark 2022 Aprilia rs660 Stanley Nc
9 Derek Kimes 2006 Suzuki SV650 Atlanta Ga

10 Brian Larrabure 2016 Pierobon X80 Calabasas CA
11 Joe Melchionda 1996 Yamaha TZ250 Tewksbury MA

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Drew Jankord 2022 KTM RC390 Manhattan KS
2 Paul Canale 2005 Suzuki Daphne AL
3 Bob Demetrius 2001 Suzuki SV650 Northhampton MA
4 Steve Decamp 2001 Suzuki SV650 Deland FL
5 Maxon McLaughlin 1999 Suzuki Sv650 Greer SC
6 Derek Kimes 2006 Suzuki SV650 Atlanta Ga
7 Eric Watts 2022 KTM RC390 Murphy NC
8 Frank Guadagnino 2019 Kawasaki Ninja Manchester CT
9 Clifton Ginger 2003 Suzuki SV-650 Salem VA

10 Thomas Keith 2019 Yamaha YZF R3 / MT03 Eustis FL
11 James McDeavitt 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 650 Johns Island SC
12 Douglas Parker 2000 Suzuki Sv650 Tellico Plains TN
13 Scott Kuban 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 New Orleans LA
14 Alisa Cunningham 2021 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Eustis FL
15 Jason Griffin 2002 Suzuki SV650 Pickens SC
16 Jose G. Rodriguez 1992 Ducati 750SS Lake Park FL

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Colchester Ct
2 Eric Watts 2022 KTM RC390 Murphy NC
3 Jonathan Hollingsworth 2021 Kawasaki Ninja 400 St. Augustine FL
4 Tim Terrell 2018 Kawasaki EX400 Burlington NC
5 Edward Blount 2015 KTM RC390 Mobile AL



6 William Kaszer 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Manhattan KS
7 Benjamin Zawacki 2017 KTM RC390 Atlanta GA
8 Jean-Marc David 2013 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Lake Wylie SC
9 Patrick Hirschfeld 2016 Yamaha R3 Indianapolis IN

10 Noel Korowin 2016 KTM 390 Crestwood KY
11 Edward Barrett 2016 KTM RC 390 Van Buren MO
12 Eugene Casciaro 2022 KTM Rc390 Atlanta GA
13 Alisa Cunningham 2021 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Eustis FL
14 Tim ODonnell 2015 KTM RC390 Indianapolis IN
15 Colleen Urmson 2022 KTM RC390 Murphy NC
16 Craig Light 2022 KTM RC 390 Peachtree CIty GA
17 Scott Kuban 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 New Orleans LA
18 Rick Crespo 2016 KTM RC390 Woodhaven NY
19 Adam Seibert 2017 KTM RC 390 Jacksonville FL
20 Jason Prange 2015 KTM RC 390 Cup Charlotte NC
21 Greg Potter Kawasaki ninja250 Ashtabula OH
22 David Keeler 2016 KTM RC390 Orlando FL
23 Frank Guadagnino 2019 Kawasaki Ninja Manchester CT
24 Mark Colasante 2016 KTM RC 390 Columbus OH
25 Carolyn McLaughlin 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Greer SC
26 Matthew Rice Yamaha R3 Charlotte NC
27 Anthony Garrett 2015 Yamaha R3 Bedford IN
28 Thomas Keith 2019 Yamaha YZF R3 / MT03 Eustis FL
29 Dennis Mynatt 2020 Kawasaki Nina 400 Decatur AL

DQ Larry Watts 2015 KTM RC390 Blacklick OH
RR Sportsman 350 1 Peter Pinello 1972 Honda Cb350 JUPITER FL

2 Greg Potter 1970 Honda Ashtabula OH
3 Beasley Ayers 1972 Honda CB350 Douglasville GA
4 Ken Debelak 1970 Honda SL 350 Nashville TN
5 David Miller 1969 Honda CB350 Mt Pleasant SC
6 Eric Cook 1971 Honda CL350 Ashland VA

RR Sportsman 500 1 David Miller 1969 Honda CB350 Mt Pleasant SC
2 Rob Hall 1971 BSA B50 Charlotte NC
3 Eric Cook 1971 Honda CL350 Ashland VA
4 Greg Potter Honda cb350 Ashtabula OH
5 David Kaufman 1971 BSA B50 Atlanta GA
6 Ken Debelak 1970 Honda SL 350 Nashville TN

RR Sportsman 750 1 Steve Enter 1976 Yamaha XS650 Port Orange Fl
2 Colleen Urmson 1970 BMW R75/5 Murphy NC

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA
2 Richard Lanigan 2008 Triumph Thruxton 900 Myrtle Beach SC
3 Carl Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 CLEVELAND GA
4 Sam Jensen 1994 Harley-Davidson Sportster 1200 Orlando FL
5 Jonathan Devine 2006 Triumph Thruxton Sanford FL
6 Scott Kuban 2014 Triumph Thruxton New Orleans LA

RR Vint. SB HW 1 Russell Jordan 1982 Honda CB 900F Williamsburg OH
2 William Brint 1979 Honda CBX Mount Airy GA
3 Alexander Cook 1979 Moto Guzzi Le Mans Dublin OH
4 Dominik Goertz 1982 Moto Guzzi 1100 Fort Myers FL
5 Warren Wilson 1982 Kawasaki GPZ 750 Indianapolis IN

RR Vint. SB LW. 1 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 New Lenox IL
2 Clint Coulon 1982 Honda FT 500 Westwego LA

RR Vint. SB MW 1 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA
2 Alexander Cook 1979 Moto Guzzi Le Mans Dublin OH
3 Richard Richter 1982 Kawasaki GPz550 Hayward WI
4 Kyle Boclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC

SC Classic Big Wheel Exh 1 Bruce Rutherford + Garrett, M 1975 Moto Guzzi 850T Pomona Park FL
SC Formula Classic (SC4) 1 Warren Wilson + Wilson, M 1980 Kawasaki SC4 Indianapolis IN
SC Lost Era Sidecar (SC3) 1 Stephen Aretz + Maney, M 1972 BMW 75/5 largo FL
SC Modern Sidecar TT2 1 Peter Essaff + Cramer, A 2009 Ireson F2 Sidecar Fort Lauderdale FL

2 Tony Doukas + Doukas, L 1997 Ireson Punta Gorda FL
3 Keith Powell + Stefaniak, W 2022 Yamaha Ryde TT2 Sidecar Tallahassee FL

SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Rob Hall + Joyce, R 1972 BMW 750 Charlotte NC
2 Daniel May + Eich, J 1972 BMW Sidecar 750cc Wilmette IL
3 Brian Rammer + Rammer, T 1972 Yamaha XS650 Sheboygan Falls WI
4 Byron P Hannah II + Bower, A 1971 Suzuki FP/SP Suzuki T500 Sidecar Allison Park PA
5 Christopher Knight + Becker, H 1968 BMW 750 Farmington MO




